
3.06.2019 Dostawy - 255827-2019 - TED Tenders Electronic Daily

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:255827-2019:TEXT:PL:HTML 1/2

Dostawy - 255827-2019

03/06/2019    S105    - - Supplies - Additional information - Open procedure 
I. II. VI. VII.

Poland-Wrocław: Musical instruments and parts

2019/S 105-255827

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Supplies

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 2019/S 084-199332)

Legal Basis:

 
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

Section II: Object

I.1) Name and addresses

Narodowe Forum Muzyki im. Witolda Lutosławskiego 
pl. Wolności 1 
Wrocław 
50-071 
Poland 
Contact person: Joanna Kowalska 
Telephone: +48 717159839 
E-mail: przetargi@nfm.wroclaw.pl 
NUTS code: PL514
Internet address(es):

Main address: http://bip.nfm.wroclaw.pl/

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:

Dostawa instrumentów muzycznych dla Narodowego Forum Muzyki im. Witolda
Lutosławskiego – flety, klarnety, kontrabasy, tłumiki do waltorni, ustniki do trąbek,
pianino elektryczne, instrumenty perkusyjne
Reference number: FZP.261.PN16.2019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

37300000
II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies
II.1.4) Short description:

1. Przedmiotem zamówienia jest dostawa instrumentów muzycznych dla Narodowego
Forum Muzyki im. Witolda Lutosławskiego, w szczególności:
a) flet piccolo – 2 szt.,
b) flet basowy – 1 szt.,
c) klarnet – 1 szt.,
d) klarnet basowy – 1 szt.,
e) kontrabas – 5 szt.,
f) tłumiki do waltorni – 12 szt.,
g) ustniki do trąbek – 22 szt.,
h) pianino elektryczne – 1 szt.,

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:199332-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:przetargi@nfm.wroclaw.pl?subject=TED
http://bip.nfm.wroclaw.pl/


3.06.2019 Dostawy - 255827-2019 - TED Tenders Electronic Daily

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:255827-2019:TEXT:PL:HTML 2/2

Section VI: Complementary information

Section VII: Changes

i) instrumenty perkusyjne – wielkie bębny – 2 szt.,
j) instrumenty perkusyjne – dzwon kościelny – 1 szt.

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

29/05/2019
VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 084-199332

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number: II.2.4
Lot No: 2
Place of text to be modified: pkt 1
Instead of:
1. Flet Basowy Altus BF823SE (1 sztuka) lub równoważny –tj. spełniający poniższe
cechy:
Read:
1. Flet Basowy Altus 823E (1 sztuka) lub równoważny – tj. spełniający poniższe cechy:
Section number: IV.2.2
Instead of:
Date: 07/06/2019
Local time: 10:00
Read:
Date: 14/06/2019
Local time: 10:00
Section number: IV.2.7
Instead of:
Date: 07/06/2019
Local time: 10:15
Read:
Date: 14/06/2019
Local time: 10:15

VII.2) Other additional information:

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:199332-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

